	2001 ——————
FORM PTO-1594 RE	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101838	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	•
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
STO CORP. 8-27-61	Name: ISG Resources, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 136 East South Temple, Suite 1300 City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84111 □ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	☐ Association — General Partnership —
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt #26 ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
73/398,219	1,264,266
Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Bruce E. Peacock, Esq. Biebel & French LPA 35 East First Street Dayton, OH 45402	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2262
Control No.T3019 Re: ASH 138 T2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Dittee D. Teacook	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

09/06/2001 LMUELLER 05000245 022262 73398219 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

5





CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

08-27-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt. #28

STO Corp., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at P.O. Box 44609, 6175 Riverside Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30336 U.S.A., (ASSIGNOR), record owner of the trademark "POWERWALL" and its United States Registration 1,264,266, Application Serial No. 73/398,219, filed September 30, 1982 confirms that it has assigned and now does hereby assign to ISG Resources, Inc., a corporation of Utah, having a place of business at 136 East South Temple, Suite 1300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 U.S.A., all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said trademark, said registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

> STO CORP. **ASSIGNOR**

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/27/2001 REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0777